502817702 05/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2864297

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SANGWOOK AHN			05/07/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	CORN PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT, INC.			
Street Address:	AV. DO CAFE 277, TORRE B, 2ND ANDAR			
City:	JABAQUARA, SAO PAULO			
State/Country:	BRAZIL			
Postal Code:	04311-00SP			
Property Type		Number	7	
	1		-	
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 4282128]	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (!	908)707-3706		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (! e sent to	4282128 908)707-3706 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (! e sent to provided;	4282128 908)707-3706 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9	4282128 908)707-3706 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9 p	908)707-3706 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 908-685-5128		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9 p	908)707-3706 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 908-685-5128 patents@ingredion.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9 p 1 1	908)707-3706 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 908-685-5128 patents@ingredion.com NGREDION INCORPORATED	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9 p 1 1 E	908)707-3706 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 908-685-5128 patents@ingredion.com NGREDION INCORPORATED 10 FINDERNE AVENUE	nt via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9 p 1 1 E	908)707-3706 the e-mail address first; if that is un f if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 908-685-5128 patents@ingredion.com NGREDION INCORPORATED 10 FINDERNE AVENUE BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807	nt via US Mail. 7	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9 p 1 1 E	908)707-3706 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 908-685-5128 patents@ingredion.com NGREDION INCORPORATED 10 FINDERNE AVENUE BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807 3413.SWT	nt via US Mail. 7	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 9 p 1 1 E	908)707-3706 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 908-685-5128 908-6	nt via US Mail. 7	

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

I, SangWook Ahn

am the true inventor of certain novel and useful inventions specified and claimed as ISOMALTOOLIGOSACCHARIDE COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING ISOMALTULOSE, METHODS FOR PREPARING THE SAME AND USES THEREOF

in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application is filed __concurrently herewith.

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

Corn Products Development, Inc. Av. Do Café, 277 Torre B, 2nd andar Jabaquara, Sao Paulo, 04311-000S BRAZIL and its successors and assigns,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the application for Letters Patent, to the application for Letters Patent, and to the Letters Patent to be obtained from the application for said invention, and to any and all reissues, divisions, extensions, or continuations of any Letters Patent, and to any Letters Patent that may be applied for or granted for said invention in any country,

and the entire and exclusive right to have and claim the priority of South Korea patent application 10-2013-0056533 in all countries, pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application, including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Corn Products Development, Inc., its successors and assigns as the assignee of our interest; and

I hereby agree to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations; and.

I hereby authorize the insertion of the serial number and filing date into this assignment upon notification by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: <u>MAY 1th, 2014</u>	
Signature: SANGWOOK AMA Sangwook ahm	
Witness: Churchelplan AA	Date: 1264 7. 2014

PATENT REEL: 032937 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 05/21/2014